1 23.09.14 en / 471
	 Installation / Monitoring Technique
	 VARIMETER RCM
	 Residual Current Monitor, Type B for AC and DC Systems
	 IP 5883
•	 According to IEC/EN 62 020, VDE 0663
•	 For AC and DC systems Type B, according to IEC/TR 60755
•	 To detect earth faults in grounded voltage systems

IP 5883/141:	 manual reset,
	 pre warning with auto reset
Ordering example for variants
IP 5883   /_ _ _   AC/DC 80 ... 230 V   50 / 60 Hz
										          Nominal frequency
										          Auxiliary voltage
										          Variant, if required
										          Type
	 Variants
	 Accessories
Type Frequeny range
Suitable residual
current transformer
IP 5883 DC + AC up to 250 Hz
ND 5018/030
ND 5018/035
IP 5883/070 DC + AC up to 180 Hz ND 5018/070
IP 5883/140 DC + AC up to 60 Hz
ND 5018/105
ND 5018/140
ND 5018/210
EMC
Surge voltages:	 Class 3 (5  kV / 0,5 J)	DIN VDE 0435-303
Electrostatic discharge:	 8 kV (air)	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
HF-irradiation	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-3, DIN EN 50 121-3-2
80 MHz ... 1 GHz:	 20 V / m
1 GHz ... 2.7 GHz:	 10 V / m
HF-wire guided:	 10 V (class 3)	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-6
Fast transients:	 2 kV (class 3)	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltages:	 1 kV class 3)	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
Interference suppression:	 Limit value class B	 EN 55 011
Degree of protection
Housing:	 IP 40		  IEC/EN 60 529
Terminals:	 IP 20		  IEC/EN 60 529
Housing:	 Thermoplastic with V0-behaviour
	 according UL subject 94
Vibration resistance:	 Amplitude 0.35 mm
	 frequency 10 ... 55 Hz	IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
Climate resistance:	 20 / 60 / 03	 IEC/EN 60 068-1
Terminal designation:	 EN 50 005
Wire connection:	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded wire with sleeve
	 DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Wire fixing:	 Flat terminals with self-lifting
	 clamping piece
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 IEC/EN 60 715
Weight:	 220 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth:	 70 x 90 x 59 mm
	 Notes
ATTEINTION !
	 The devices measure AC and DC current (AC/DC sensitive).
	 Due to the measuring prinziple they are also influenced by
magnetic fields next to current transformer.
	 When planning equipment with AC/DC sensitive residual cur-
rent monitors, components that create magnetic fields as con-
tactors, transformers etc., should not be placed near to the
current transformer. If an influence cannot be avoided, turning
the transformer 90° could reduce the influence.
4 23.09.14 en / 471
ND 5018/030 Residual Current Transformer
for DIN rail mounting
	 Accessories
The residual current transformers ND 5018/035, ND 5018/070, ND 5018/105
can also be mounted on DIN-rail. To do this the metal screw fixings have to
be removed and have to be replaced by 2 mounting clips
(ET5018: art.no. 0058754; set with 2 pcs)
ND 5018/105 øD L B H C D E F k m
Dimensions/mm 105 170 33 146 38 94 46 61 6.5 16
Weight / g 530
ND 5018/140 øD L B H C D E F k m
Dimensions/mm 140 220 33 196 48,5 123 46 61 6.5 16
Weight / g 1250